fIeR ReR R dawrge
> greT Bt faamT E-mai

7A6-BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - ) 1 1§ 3730 /ve famio—1 9?06]%23
U,

U] HHAR BTHY,
T T,
ITIT B AW, gedr, fSErR |
[T H,
HRIUTAD AT,
TTHI0T B AT,
P THed, WEURT, SURRIY, JTERM, SERM, SaRisuNid, BUR-2,
dfen, guld, s¥[T—2 U9 SHYR |
fasa: gar=E= 9 Gs@ A1 (RRP-II AF) 3iaid fedie—19 ¢ =dl =
faarfa fafeer afafa 9 doo @) sdardl © w99 7

B9,

faugifed sl fedie—19.06 3 ) |y~ fawrfy Afdgr wfffa @ So@ @t
HRIATE e\ BR Foid gy e fRar orar 8 6 sndfed et @& @Rd drRI=aH &g
3NTel a1 fAl & arex Wafdd fAfdgrer @I drafewr (Letter of Acceptance) fRfd &Y |
T & g8 ey fear orar ® 5 furfy u=ie 2245 feid 21.06.2018 & aMald H
el # YA Yd WYY U eI O B el FfARTRRl B fa%g BRarg @i oY |

ey 2 5 RF—Rm fFficer o e gRT sEew el fFar o @1 8
I T U ST THR §TST DT Al & §RT SUGTel BT GHA¥aa X | | &
gY TeeivT YAl @ faavefi OMMAS W Upload X1 4t gfRad fovar o | 9

TaTfer AT STST DY AT HRET GARET B |
et a7a S & fAfde ord &1 g1 e s sifverd B |
et
(U HAR BTHR)

30:—FAT e |
SifRiT

BRAC)
STl BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 — // /8 343> /ue, i /S /o4 2020
yfaferf: ero & WY q%g A1, 2, T 3, IO B farT, f9BR, gedr/
sefieror frgar, AT Brf fTT, BR sfEd, WEYRT, AT, H{AR,

AfrT, SR UG et B Gl U9 Sfawd dRaTs g Ui | EG’WL@

ST~ BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 /79 /eI, ﬁﬂﬁﬁ—/ hé /%
Ry 1T waere, Jor i Rt @1 el vd andedd %—g;ﬁ’fﬁmvﬁ]

@\W

Page1of1



Govt. of Bihar
Rural works Department

Minutes of Bid Accepting Authority meeting for evaluation of Financial Bids of

PMGSY-II (RRP-II AF) held on .. 4.6... 2000 .

A.  Presence:-

(i)  Sri Pankaj Kumar Pal, Secretary, RWD-cum-Chief Executive Officer, BRRDA
(ii)  Sri Praveen Kumar Thakur, Engineer -in- Chief, RWD

(ifi) Sri Sanjay Dubey, Additional Chief Executive officer, BRRDA-Cum-

B.

01.
(1)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

Secretary, BRRDA

The Technical Financial part of the Bids for Upgradation of road and C.D
works with maintenance for 14 packages under PMGSY II (RRP-II AF)
were considered as detailed below: -

Package BR20P2R-09, Tender 1d-90704 (Works Div. Madhepura)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO1-Mirganj Jadiya PWD Road To
Jorgawa (Tender 1d-90704) of total length 2.020 km. The estimated cost of
the work is Rs. 111.89 Lakh.

02 bidder namely ANUJ KUMAR (Bid 1d-400053) & LALAN KUMAR
(Bid 1d-400722) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, ANUJ KUMAR was declared as having qualified to
be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of ANUJ KUMAR. Total Amount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 111.422 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.42% less than
the Bid Value Rs 111.89 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ANUJ KUMAR) works out
to be Rs 454.50 Lakhs (227.25%1%2-0 lakhs) which is more than the total bid
value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder ANUJ
KUMAR satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR37P2R-07 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 111.422 Lakh which is 0.42% below Bid Value Rs 111.89 Lakh.
The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR37P2R-07 to ANUJ KUMAR for bid amount Rs 111.422
Lakh.

NE

xR A




02.
(@)

(ii)

(1ii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

03.
(i)

(i)

Package BR12P2R-03, Tender 1d-92129 (Works Div. Imamgani

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & CD
works with maintenance of T03-DUMRAWAN MORE TO NH VIA
TILLAIYA Delho (Tender 1d-92129) of total length 10.88 km. The
estimated cost of the work is Rs. 1217.022 Lakh.

04 bidder namely JITENDRA KUMAR (Bid Id-400849), Ramiya
Constructions Pvt, Ltd. (Bid 1d-401214), ANGAR NIRMAN PVT LTD
(Bid 1d-401255) & M/S SHIVA ENTERPRISES (Bid 1d-401209)
participated in the bid. ‘

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) JITENDRA KUMAR

(b) Ramiya Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

The lowest responsive bid is of JITENDRA KUMAR. Total Amount quoted
by the bidder is Rs 1212.66650 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.36%
less than the Bid Value Rs 1217.022 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (JITENDRA KUMAR)
works out to be Rs 2602.980 Lakhs (1362.16974%1%2-121.35902 lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder JITENDRA KUMAR satisfies the bid capacity criteria.
(Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR12P2R-03 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 1212.66650 Lakh which is 0.36% below Bid Value Rs 1217.022
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR12P2R-03 to JITENDRA KUMAR for bid amount Rs
1212.66650 Lakh.

Package BR12P2R-10, Tender 1d-92128 (Works Div. Imameani

The work covered under the Package is for Construction of HL RCC bridge
over Bhura River on T03 to Sewti bara Via Kalami Road (Tender
1d-92128) of total length 30.04 m with maintenance. The estimated cost of
the work is Rs. 205.11 Lakh.

04 bidder namely REYASAT NAWAZ, KHAN (Bid 1d-401224), AJAY
KUMAR (Bid 1d-401213), Jai Maa Ambe Infra Private Limited (Bid Id-
401231) & M/S Sagar Construction (Bid Id-401212) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, REYASAT NAWAZ KHAN was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part IT bids, [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

]
v A e I




(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

04.
(1)

(i)

(i)

(iv)

v)

The lowest responsive bid is of REYASAT NAWAZ KHAN. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 173.63182 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
15.35% less than the Bid Value Rs 205.11 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (REYASAT NAWAZ
KHAN) works out to be Rs 4175.760 Lakhs (2156.88%1%2-138.00 lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder REYASAT NAWAZ KHAN satisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR12P2R-10 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 173.63182 Lakh which is 15.35% below Bid Value Rs 205.11
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR12P2R-10 to REYASAT NAWAZ KHAN for bid amount
Rs 173.63182 Lakh.

Package BR19P2R-05, Tender I1d-90703 (Works Div. Lakhisarai)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T02-RLY LINE DAITA BANDTH ROAD TO
DHARAHARA BOLCK BOUND (Tender 1d-90703) of total length
16.950 km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 847.27669 Lakh.

02 bidder namely GOPAL KUMAR (Bid 1d-400727) & SUBESH KUMAR
(Bid 1d-400747) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, GOPAL KUMAR was declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of GOPAL KUMAR. Total Amount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 847.15154 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.015% less
than the Bid Value Rs 847.27669 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (GOPAL KUMAR) works
out to be Rs 1542.830 Lakhs (885.83*1%2-228.83 lakhs) which is more than
the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
GOPAL KUMAR satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR19P2R-05 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 847.15154 Lakh which is 0.015% below Bid Value Rs 847.27669

Laké}; o / S
¥ e R x




(vi)

05.
(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v1)

06.
(i)

(i1)

0_

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BRI19P2R-05 to GOPAL KUMAR for bid amount
Rs 847.15154 Lakh.

Package BRO4P2R-03, Tender 1d-90678 (Works Div. Begusarai)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO01-T01 TO BANBADA (TRACKS)
(Tender 1d-90678) of total length 5.49 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 279.82444 Lakh.

02 bidder namely Ram Balak singh construction pvt. Itd. (Bid 1d-400301)
& jai mata di construction co (Bid Id-4001 17) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(2) Ram Balak singh construction pvt. 1td.

(b) jai mata di construction co

The lowest responsive bid is of Ram Balak singh construction pvt. Itd.
Total Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 273.56197 Lakh for item rate
contract. This is 2.238% less than the Bid Value Rs 279.82444 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Ram Balak singh
construction pvt. Itd.) works out to be Rs 929.947 Lakhs
(398.64%1.08%1.08%1*2-0 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of
works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Ram Balak singh
construction pvt. Itd. satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)
The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO4P2R-03 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 273.56197 Lakh which is 2.238% below than the Bid Value Rs
279.82444 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR0O4P2R-03 to Ram Balak singh construction pvt. Itd. for bid
amount Rs 273.56197 Lakh.

Package BR30P2R-07, Tender 1d-90726 (Works Div. Dalsingh Sarai)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO01-J.LK Enterprises Petrol Pump To
Barbatta (Tender Id-90726) of total length 7.21 km. The estimated cost of
the work is Rs. 334.453 Lakh.

02 bidder namely JANAK KISHOR ROY (Bid 1d-100157) & Touch
Security Service Pvt. Ltd. (Bid I1d-400004) participated in the bid.

P e (-




(iii)

(iv)

(vi)

(vii)

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) JANAK KISHOR ROY

(b) Touch Security Service Pvt. Ltd.

The lowest responsive bid is of JANAK KISHOR ROY. Total Amount

quoted by the bidder is Rs 317.36296 Lakh for item rate contract. This is

5.11% less than the Bid Value Rs 334.453 Lakh.

According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up

of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for

Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources

sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the

individual contracts.”

The bidder JANAK KISHOR ROY has participated in two packages namely

BR30P2R-08 & BR30P2R-07 under the same NIT No.- RWD/PMGSY-

IVRRP-1I/HQ/ET-19-20/05. Bidder’s experience, resources sufficient to

meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package BR30P2R-08 &

BR30P2R-07 are as detailed below:- .. .-
Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR30P2R-08 & BR30P2R-07

(JANAK KISHOR ROY)

ATO —
Bid vale | (100%) of | Similar Agg.reg?iep? uall'fyzg Bidder’s resource and experience
Exclding | Bid value | work(1/2) titeria (Required)

Slnol Packageno :maintenance Excluding | excluding Value of Value of Similar Remarks
cost  |maintenance |maintenancej ATO Civil Engg. ATC | Civil Engg
(Lakhs) | cost | (Lakhe) | (Lakts) | Works | (Lakis) | Works (f:kﬂ};s)
(Lakhs) ) Lakhs)
Awarded on

1 | BR30P2R-08 | 268.03300 | 268.03300 134.01650 | 268.03300 | 134.01650 | 814.303 $14.303 | 282.000 10.06.2020

2 | BRIOPIROT | 287.61400 | 287.61400 143.80700 | 355.64700 | 277.82350 | 814303 §14.303 | 282.000 | Qualified in4.4C J

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (JANAK KISHOR ROY)
works out to be Rs 1048.300 Lakhs (646.42*1.08*1.08*1.08*1*2—289.02-
291.28578 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder JANAK KISHOR ROY satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR30P2R-07 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 317.36296 Lakh which is 5.11% below than the Bid Value Rs
334.453 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR30P2R-07 to JANAK KISHOR ROY for bid amount
Rs 317.36296 Lakh.

P g, R U




07.
©

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

™)

(vi)

08.
(1)

(i)

Package BRO9P2R-05, Tender Id-20688 (Works Div. Chapra-2)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of L022-Bhaiyaram ki Dhouri To Gopipar panti
(Tender 1d-90688) of total length 3.19 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 168.20621 Lakh.

03 bidder namely RAJ BHUSHAN SINGH (Bid 1d-400070), M/S
DHARAMSHEELA CONSTRUCTION AND COMPANY (Bid Id-
400091) & Shivcon Estates Private Limited (Bid 1d-399975) participated in
the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, RAJ BHUSHAN SINGH was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of RAJ BHUSHAN SINGH. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 167.78569 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
0.25% less than the Bid Value Rs 168.20621 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (RAJ BHUSHAN SINGH)
works out to be Rs 1024.190 Lakhs (747.2%1%2-470.21 lakhs) which is more
than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder RAJ BHUSHAN SINGH satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause
4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO9P2R-05 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 167.78569 Lakh which is 0.25% below than the Bid Value
Rs 168.20621 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BRO9P2R-05 to RAJ BHUSHAN SINGH for bid amount
Rs 167.78569 Lakh.

Package BRO9P2R-06, Tender 1d-90689 (Works Div. Chapra-2)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of L065- Monopalli to Piparpati Via Dhauri
Simiri (Tender 1d-90689) of total length 3.378 km. The estimated cost of the
work is Rs. 186.29536 Lakh.

03 bidder namely Shivcon Estates Private Limited (Bid 1d-399973), M/S
DHARAMSHEELA CONSTRUCTION AND COMPANY (Bid Id-
400121) & RAJ BHUSHAN SINGH (Bid 1d-400071) participated in the bid.

P (@ N y . '
< & X / i




As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Shivcon Estates Private Limited was declared as
having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also
allowed as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works,
and Non-Consulting services under IBRD Loans and TDA Credits & Grants
by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

(iii) The lowest responsive bid is of Shiveon Estates Private Limited. Total
Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 186.29536 Lakh for item rate contract.
This is equal to the Bid Value Rs 186.29536 Lakh.

(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Shivcon Estates Private
Limited) works out to be Rs 741.137 Lakhs (679.42%1.08*1%2-726.41 lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder Shiveon Estates Private Limited satisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

(v)  The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO9P2R-06 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 186.29536 Lakh which is equal to the Bid Value Rs 186.29536

' Lakh.

(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BRO9P2R-06 to Shivcon Estates Private Limited for bid
amount Rs 186.29536 Lakh.

09. Package BRO9P2R-09, Tender 13-90690 (Works Div. Chapra-2)

(i)  The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of TO5-ISUAPUR TO TERHA (ODR-2) (Tender
1d-90690) of total length 1.92 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 103.4903 Lakh.

(i) 01 bidder namely ANIL KUMAR (Bid 1d-400753) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part 1 of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, ANIL KUMAR was declared as having qualified to
be eligible for opening of Part 11 bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

(iii) The lowest responsive bid is of ANIL KUMAR. Total Amount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 103.42789 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.060% less than
the Bid Value Rs 103.4903 Lakh.

(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ANIL KUMAR) works out
to be Rs 1391.980 Lakhs (695.99%1%2-0 lakhs) which is more than the total
bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder ANIL
KUMAR satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

i %f [t




v)

(vi)

10.
(i)

(ii)

(1ii)

(iv)

(vi)

11.
(i)

o

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO9P2R-09 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 103.42789 Lakh which is 0.060% below than the Bid Value
Rs 103.4903 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BRO9P2R-09 to ANIL KUMAR for bid amount Rs 103.42789
Lakh. ‘

Package BR37P2R-08, Tender 1d-90735 (Works Div. Bettiah)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & CD
works with maintenance of L114-Machhargaon REO Road to Donwar
(Tender 1d-90735) of total length 4.337 km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 231.19407 Lakh.

01 bidder namely MD ANULLAH (Bid Id-400122) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, MD ANULLAH was declared as having qualified to
be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of MD ANULLAH. Total Amount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 231.17819 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.007% less
than the Bid Value Rs 231.19407 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (MD ANULLAH) works out
to be Rs 511.306 Lakhs (187.91255%1.08*1.08*1.08*1.08*1+*2-0 lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder MD ANULLAH satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause
4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR37P2R-08 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 231.17819 Lakh which is 0.007% below than the Bid Value
Rs 231.19407 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR37P2R-08 to MD ANULLAH for bid amount Rs 231.17819
Lakh.

Package BR35P2R-02, Tender 1d-92143 orks Div. Supaul

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & CD
works with maintenance of MRLO01-Malhani To Basbitti Via Karnpur
(Tender 1d-92143) of total length 4.175 km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 273.86104 Lakh. /

7
gL’J 7 e /‘.\J(:’/\P
Ny / {‘/7 \t‘\ 8

A




(i)

(ii1)

(iv)

(vi)

12.
()

(i)

01 bidder namely RAMANAND PRASAD RAMAN (Bid 1d-401226)
participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part T of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, RAMANAND PRASAD RAMAN was declared as
having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also
allowed as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works,
and Non-Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants
by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of RAMANAND PRASAD RAMAN. Total
Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 273.84403 Lakh for item rate contract.
This is 0.006% less than the Bid Value Rs 273.86104 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (RAMANAND PRASAD
RAMAN) works out to be Rs 1316.607 Lakhs (658.30355%1%2-0 lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder RAMANAND PRASAD RAMAN satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR35P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 273.84403 Lakh which is 0.006% below than the Bid Value
Rs 273.86104 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR35P2R-02 to RAMANAND PRASAD RAMAN for bid
amount Rs 273.84403 Lakh.

Package BR10P2R-08, Tender 1d-92006 (Works Div. Darbhanga-2)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & CD
works with maintenance of MRLO1-PWD Road (Bajrang Chowk) To
Kataia (Tender 1d-92006) of total length 2.375 km. The estimated cost of
the work is Rs. 130.09 Lakh.

02 bidder namely M/s R.S. Construction (Bid 1d-401165) & SATISH
KUMAR THAKUR (Bid Id-401155) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, M/s R.S. Construction was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part IT bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of M/s R.S. Construction. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 127.02693 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
2.35% less than the Bid Value Rs 130.09 Lakh.




o

(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/s R.S. Construction)
works out to be Rs 416.482 Lakhs (689.11129*1*2-961.74101 lakhs) which
is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder M/s R.S. Construction satisfies the bid capacity criteria.
(Clause 4.6 of ITB)

(v)  The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR10P2R-08 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 127.02693 Lakh which is 2.35% below than the Bid Value
Rs 130.09 Lakh.

(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid BEvaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR10P2R-08 to M/s R.S. Construction for bid amount Rs
127.02693 Lakh.

13.  Package BR26P2R-02, Tender 1d-90984 (Works Div. Danapur)

(1)  The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-T01 Old Panapur to Kedalpura(Tender
1d-90984) of total length 4.92 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 341.713 Lakh.

(i) 02 bidder namely Baleshwar Prasad Singh (Bid 1d-400732) &
SWARAJYA KUMAR SHANDILYA (Bid 1d-400741) participated in the
bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Baleshwar Prasad Singh was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

(iii)  The lowest responsive bid is of Baleshwar Prasad Singh. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 338.83535 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
0.842% less than the Bid Value Rs 341.713 Lakh.

(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Baleshwar Prasad Singh)
works out to be Rs 2154.297 Lakhs (916.3%1.08%1.08*1.08%1%2-154.25102
lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest
evaluated responsive bidder Baleshwar Prasad Singh satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

(v)  The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR26P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 338.83535 Lakh which is 0.842% below than the Bid Value
Rs 341.713 Lakh.

(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR26P2R-02 to Baleshwar Prasad Singh for bid amount Rs
338.83535 Lakh. \

IR =5



14.
)

(i)

(111)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

(1)

(i)
(i)

@/,

Package BR26P2R-10, Tender 1d-90992 (Works Div. Danapur)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of 1.025-MANER TO HALDI CHAPRA (Tender
1d-90992) of total length 4.95 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 290.129 Lakh.

02 bidder namely Vinod Kumar Rai (Bid 1d-400709) & JITENDRA
KUMAR (Bid 1d-400736) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part 1 of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Vinod Kumar Rai was declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of Vinod Kamar Rai. Total Amount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 288.31333 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.626% less
than the Bid Value Rs 290.129 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Vinod Kumar Rai) works
out to be Rs 750.368 Lakhs (321.66*1.08*1.08%1*2-0 lakhs) which is more
than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder Vinod Kumar Rai satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of
ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR26P2R-10 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 288.31333 Lakh which is 0.626% below than the Bid Value
Rs 290.129 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR26P2R-10 to Vinod Kumar Rai for bid amount Rs
288.31333 Lakh.

The S.E / E.E, should ascertain the following facts before issuing the work
order of the sanctioned bids: -

The Administrative approval and technical sanction of the scheme have been
accorded and BOQ has been approved by the competent authority. If the
amount of BOQ is more than admissible limit then revised administrative
approval should be obtained.

The bid security is as per clause 16 of ITB of MBD.

Package no., Road Name, BOQ amount, amount of TS, A.A, Quoted rate and

bid capacity are correct.

8 S D A




o

(iv) The bidder is not defaulter/blacklisted or his name is not in pending list of
work.

D.  Executive Engineer should verify all the papers with original documents.

E.  In case any mistake/error is found, it should be immediately intimated to the
headquarter.

F.  The Bid accepting authority has accepted the recommendations of the

Technical Bid Evaluation committee and approved uploading of the results of
the evaluation on the website.

W ‘ @4?/ [‘E@ jp B0 @ Mﬁo}o

(Sanjay Dubey) (Praveen Kumar Thakur) (Pank umar Pal)
ACEQ, BRRDA Engineer -in-Chief, R.W.D. Secretary, RWD-cum—Chief
Executive officer,
BRRDA

12



